











B.

C.

13) Obtaining money, property or services from a patient through use of undue 0 0
influence
14) Revealing a privileged communication from or relating to a patient 0 8
15) Engaging in fraudulent billing 5 4
16) Improper management of patient records . 4 2
17) Knowingly aiding or allowing uniicensed person to practice nursing 0 5
18) Violating rule, order, or state or federal law relating to practice of nursing (e.g. 76 122
VAA, narcotics)
19) Knowingly providing false information related to care of a patient 0 0
20) Aiding suicide or aiding attempted suicide in violation of section 609.215 0 0
21) Practicing outside scope of practice 2 8
22) Practicing outside the specific field of advanced practice registered nursing 0 0
23) Knowingly providing false information to the board 0 2
24) Engaging in false, fraudulent, deceptive or misleading advertising 0 0
25) Failure to inform board of certification status as CRNA, CNM, CNP or CNS 0 0
26) Engaging in advanced practice registered nursing without current certification 0 0
27) Engaging in conduct that is prohibited under section 145.412 0 0
Open Complaints for each year of the biennium
Description FY2001 FY2002
1. Complaints open as of June 30 487 468
2. Open for less than 3 months 200 262
3. Open for more than 3 months but less than 6 months 71 89
4. Open for more than 6 months but less than 1 year 157 69
5. Open for more than 1 year 59 48
Closed Complaints for each year of the biennium
Description FY 2001 FY2002
1. Number of complaints closed (by disposition)
a. Revocation 11 33
b. Voluntary surrender 21 20
¢. Suspension, with or without stay 79 106
d. Restricted, limited, or conditional license 30 14
e. Civil penalties 60 68
f. Reprimand 27 27
g. Agreement for Corrective Action 27 20
h. Denial of licensure or registration 6 3
i.  Referral to HPSP 45 63
j.  Dismissal or closure 405 520

Total
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V. Trend Data

A. For each year of the previous five bienniums, the number of persons licensed or registered by the Board, categorized by type of occupation

Number of Persons Licensed or Registered by the Board,
Categorized by Type of Occupation
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B. For each year of the previous five bienniums the number of complaints received, categorized by type of occupation, during each year

Number of Complaints Received for the Previous Five Bienniums,
Categorized by Type of Occupation
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1993 1994 - 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
——RN 509 551 569 515 494 462 408 454 505 589
——LPN 450 469 445 411 368 280 224 294 269 355

Fiscal Year
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C.

For each year of the previous five bienniums, the number of complaints received each year per 1,000 persons of each occupation regulated by the Board.

Number of Complaints Received Each Year
Per 1,000 Persons of Each Occupation Regulated by the Board
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1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
—— RN 10.12 10.54 10.72 9.45 8.93 8.14 7.02 7.61 7.95 9.02
—=—|PN| 19.70 20.13 19.16 17.89 16.38 12.51 9.99 13.16 12.03 15.89
Fiscal Year
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